NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-436:

- (1) On page 1, line 5 and page 2, lines 3, 5 and 8, strike "\$9,450,315.09" and insert "\$9,463,284.43";
- (2) On page 1, line 9 and page 2, line 16, <u>strike</u> "\$1,986,787.68" and insert "\$1,999,757.02";
- (3) On page 1, lines 20 and 31 and page 2, lines 3 and 5, strike
 "B.T. 25-084" and insert "Revised B.T. 25-084";
- (4) On page 1, line 31, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 25-084, July 14, 2025 NCSPHS"";
- (5) On page 2, line 30, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev CIP Sheets, July 14, 2025 NCSPHS"";
- (6) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 25-093 to reflect the increased appropriation amount and to correct amounts and account codes;
- (7) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised CIP Project Information Sheets to reflect the increased appropriation amount and to correct prior year appropriation amounts;
- (8) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1699454-v2-2025-436_NCSPHS_Amd.docx